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1. Following Iran News

How closely have you been following the news about the international agreement to limit Iran’s nuclear capabilities?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 21% 32% 12% 9% 15% 27% 34% 13% 22% 32%
Somewhat closely 34% 36% 31% 28% 39% 30% 40% 37% 29% 39%
Not very closely 26% 19% 33% 28% 24% 29% 22% 27% 29% 20%
Not closely at all 19% 13% 24% 36% 23% 14% 4% 23% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (192) (252) (382) (173) (348) (425) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 21% 25% 8% 13% 14% 25% 33% 17% 15% 26% 23%
Somewhat closely 34% 35% 37% 24% 33% 40% 30% 32% 37% 29% 38%
Not very closely 26% 26% 31% 24% 30% 19% 26% 27% 29% 26% 24%
Not closely at all 19% 14% 24% 38% 23% 17% 11% 23% 19% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (107) (134) (360) (301) (202) (192) (193) (372) (242)
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2. Support for Iran Agreement

Several world powers, including the United States, have reached an international agreement that will limit Iran’s nuclear activity in return for the lifting of major

economic sanctions against Iran. Do you support or oppose this agreement?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly support 11% 15% 8% 13% 12% 10% 10% 21% 8% 5%
Tend to support 25% 24% 26% 26% 27% 25% 24% 41% 22% 12%
Tend to oppose 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 19% 8% 12% 23%
Strongly oppose 24% 31% 16% 9% 17% 30% 38% 3% 25% 48%
Not sure 26% 17% 35% 39% 31% 24% 10% 26% 33% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (193) (252) (380) (173) (346) (426) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 11% 10% 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 13% 13% 10% 11%
Tend to support 25% 25% 33% 22% 25% 26% 32% 31% 30% 23% 21%
Tend to oppose 14% 14% 16% 7% 12% 16% 15% 9% 14% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 24% 29% 3% 13% 19% 29% 26% 15% 23% 25% 28%
Not sure 26% 22% 35% 44% 33% 18% 12% 33% 20% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (757) (107) (134) (359) (301) (201) (191) (193) (372) (242)
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3. Huckabee Quote
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "The Iran nuclear deal is marching the Israelis to the door of the oven."
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree strongly 20% 24% 16% 12% 15% 24% 28% 5% 20% 40%
Agree somewhat 17% 20% 14% 12% 16% 17% 25% 11% 14% 33%
Disagree somewhat 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 15% 9% 12% 7%
Disagree strongly 18% 24% 12% 18% 20% 16% 19% 34% 15% 2%
Don’t understand the
statement 15% 10% 20% 19% 18% 17% 5% 19% 18% 6%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 30% 22% 18% 8% 23% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (193) (250) (382) (173) (346) (426) (226)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree strongly 20% 23% 3% 17% 16% 24% 24% 15% 21% 20% 23%
Agree somewhat 17% 20% 10% 9% 16% 21% 17% 16% 15% 16% 21%
Disagree somewhat 10% 10% 4% 13% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8%
Disagree strongly 18% 19% 22% 9% 14% 17% 29% 19% 15% 20% 16%
Don’t understand the
statement 15% 13% 22% 24% 24% 11% 9% 15% 19% 13% 17%
Not sure 20% 16% 39% 27% 21% 16% 12% 27% 18% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (758) (1086) (134) (360) (299) (202) (192) (193) (370) (243)
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4. Huckabee Apologize

The statement in the previous question was made by presidential candidate Mike Huckabee. Do you think he should apologize for making that statement?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 30% 33% 28% 33% 27% 29% 35% 53% 25% 11%
No 38% 46% 30% 19% 37% 43% 52% 13% 38% 71%
Not sure 32% 21% 42% 48% 36% 28% 13% 34% 37% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (476) (523) (193) (251) (382) (173) (347) (426) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 30% 29% 45% 23% 31% 30% 34% 35% 28% 31% 27%
No 38% 44% 14% 22% 31% 45% 47% 26% 40% 40% 43%
Not sure 32% 26% 41% 55% 38% 25% 19% 39% 32% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (106) (135) (360) (300) (202) (192) (193) (371) (243)




